NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING DATES FOR THE DELAWARE COUNTY TAX
CORRECTION BOARD FOR MEETINGS IN 2020 In accordance with the Oklahoma
Open Meeting Act Law of 1977 (Title 25 0.S. 1981, Chapter 8) the Tax Correction
Board of Delaware County, State of Oklahoma, files this schedule of Regular
Meetings for the Calendar Year 2020. Meetings to take place in the County
Commission Meeting Room in the Courthouse, 327 S. 5" Street, Jay, OK 74346
at 8:30 a.m. on the following dates:

FILED
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
DELAWARE COUNTY

Wednesday-January 15, 2020
Wednesday-February 12, 2020
Wednesday-March 11, 2020
Wednesday-April 8, 2020

Wednesday-May 13, 2020
Wednesday-June 10, 2020
Wednesday-July 15, 2020
Wednesday-August 12, 2020
Wednesday-September 9, 2020
Wednesday-October 14, 2020
Thursday-November 12, 2020
Wednesday-December 9, 2020

Note: All upcoming Regular Meetings and Special Meetings will be posted on
the Delaware County Website at okcounties.org.



